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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 21st round, Match #167

Friday, 16.03.2025, 15:30, Cherkasy Arena, Cherkasy. 4°C. Spectators: 658

«LNZ» Cherkasy

2 : 0

«Kolos» Kovalivka

21 Kucherenko Yevhenii
34 Muravskyy Nazariy
14 Drambaiev Oleksandr
33 Putria Illia
4 Dajko Ajdi
6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav
1 Thill Olivier (C)
7 Eynel
11 Pasich Hennadii
22 Momoh Francis
15 Jashari Muharrem

Substitutes
72 Samoilenko Kirill
94 Penkov Herman
5 Salihu Hajdin
18 Kaplienko Oleksandr
55 Nonikashvili Shota
10 Boiko Vitalii
23 Topalov Dmytro
70 Naumets Vladyslav
20 Mollo
27 J. Bennette
2 Makouana Béni
9 Avahimian Artur

Coach
Hryhorchuk Roman

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy
5 Bondarenko Valerii (C)
16 Krasniqi Ilir
32 Kozik Eduard
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
20 Gagnidze Nika
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
19 Alefirenko Danyil
33 Tretiakov Maksym
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
23 Mysak Roman
6 Burda Mykyta
81 Popravka Yehor
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
55 Telles
47 Denysenko Daniil
8 Veleten Vladyslav
17 Sydorov Oleksii

Coach
Kostyshyn Ruslan

Referee:
Reznikov Denys
Assistant 1:
Ohanesian Dmytro
Assistant 2:
Levchenko Maksym
4th Official:
Telbukh Liudmyla
Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen

VAR Referee:
Omelchenko Oleksandr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Striletska Maryna
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
Delegate:
Kalyta Mykhailo
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 21st round, Match #167
Friday, 16.03.2025, 15:30, Cherkasy Arena, Cherkasy. 4°C. Spectators: 658

«LNZ» Cherkasy 2 : 0 «Kolos» Kovalivka
7 Eynel 37'

45+1' 20 Gagnidze Nika

6 Tankovskyi Viacheslav
55 Nonikashvili Shota 46'

46' 19 Alefirenko Danyil
8 Veleten Vladyslav

11 Pasich Hennadii 67'

22 Momoh Francis
20 Mollo 68'

73' 7 Demchenko Oleksandr
55 Telles

73' 22 Kovtaliuk Mykola
17 Sydorov Oleksii

77' 55 Telles

85' 20 Gagnidze Nika
47 Denysenko Daniil

7 Eynel
2 Makouana Béni 88'
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